
                                 

                 Syllabus of B.Ed. (Semester-I, Semester-II, Semester-III, Semester-IV) 

                          Semester-I  

S.No. Name of Course  Course Code Instructional 
Hours 

Credit  
Hours 

Tutorial 
Hours 

Max marks Total 

1 Childhood and Growing Up TC-101 06 06 02 20 80 100 

2 Contemporary India and 
Education 

TC-102 06 06 02 20 80 100 

3 Language Across the Curriculum TC-103 06 03 01 10 40 50 

4 Understanding Discipline and 
Subject(1/2)  

TC-104 03 03 01 10 40 50 

5 EPC 1-Reading and Reflecting 
Text(1/2) 

P-105 03 03 01 50  50 

 Total  21 21 07 110 240 350 

 

                              Semester-II 

S.No. Name of Course  Course 
Code 

Instructional 
Hours 

Credit  
Hours 

Tutorial 
Hours 

Max marks Total 

6 Learning and Teaching  TC-201 06 06 02 20 80 100 

7 Knowledge and Curriculum 
part-1(1/2)  

TC-202 03 03 01 10 40 50 

8 Pedagogy of a school subject- 
part-1(1/2) 

TC-203 03 03 01 10 40 50 

9 Assessment for Learning   TC-204 06 06 02 20 80 100 

10 EPC-2 Drama Art in 
Education(1/2) 

P-205 03 03 01 50  50 

                                  Total  21 21 07 110 240 350 

 

                                                                                     Semester-III 

S.No. Name of Course  Course 
Code 

Instructional 
Hours 

Credit  
Hours 

Tutorial 
Hours 

Max marks Total 

11 Pedagogy of School 
Subject Part-II(1/2) 
Practicum 
School Internship Report 
Assessment of Practice 
Teaching in Selected  
Report 
Assessment of Practice 
Teaching in Selected  
Subject  

TC-301 
 
P-302 
P-303 

03 
 
18 
 

03 
 
18 
 
 

01 
 
10 

10 
 
150 

40 
 
100 

50 
 
150 
 
100 

                        Total  21 21 11 160 140 300 

 

                                 

 

 



                                                                                                Semester-IV 

 
 
12 
 
 
 
 
 
 
13 

        Name of Course 
 
General School and Society 
(1/2) 
Knowledge and Curriculum 
part II (1/2) 
Creating and Inclusive 
school (1/2) 

 
(a) Vocational/Work 

Education 
(b) Health and Physical 

Education 
(c) Peace Education 
(d) Guidance and 

Counselling  
(e) Issues of Conversion 

and Environment 
Regeneration  

(f) Yoga Education 
 

(g) Value Education 
and Human Rights 

PRACTICUM 
EPC-3: Critical 
Understanding ICT 
EPC-4: Understanding 
the Self   

Course 
Code 
TC-401 
 
TC-402 
 
TC-403 
 
 
TC-404a 
 
TC-404b 
TC-404c 
TC-404d 
TC-404e 
 
TC-404f 
 
TC-404g 
 
 
 
 
 
 
P-405 
P-406 

Instructional 
Hours 
03 
 
03 
 
03 
 
 
03 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
03 
03 

Credit  
Hours 
03 
 
03 
 
03 
 
 
03 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
03 
03 
 

Tutorial 
Hours 
01 
 
01 
 
01 
 
 
01 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
01 
01 
 

Max marks 
 
10 
 
10 
 
10 
 
 
10 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
50 
50 

 
 
40 
 
40 
 
40 
 
 
40 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Total 
 
50 
 
50 
 
50 
 
 
50 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
50 
50 
 
 

          Total  18 18 06 140 160 300 

 


