Syllabus of B.Ed. (Semester-I, Semester-II, Semester-IV)

Semester-I

S.No.	Name of Course	Course Code	Instructional	Credit	Tutorial	Max marks		Total
			Hours	Hours	Hours			
1	Childhood and Growing Up	TC-101	06	06	02	20	80	100
2	Contemporary India and	TC-102	06	06	02	20	80	100
	Education							
3	Language Across the Curriculum	TC-103	06	03	01	10	40	50
4	Understanding Discipline and	TC-104	03	03	01	10	40	50
	Subject(1/2)							
5	EPC 1-Reading and Reflecting	P-105	03	03	01	50		50
	Text(1/2)							
	Total		21	21	07	110	240	350

Semester-II

S.No.	Name of Course	Course	Instructional	Credit	Tutorial	Max marks		Total
		Code	Hours	Hours	Hours			
6	Learning and Teaching	TC-201	06	06	02	20	80	100
7	Knowledge and Curriculum part-1(1/2)	TC-202	03	03	01	10	40	50
8	Pedagogy of a school subject- part-1(1/2)	TC-203	03	03	01	10	40	50
9	Assessment for Learning	TC-204	06	06	02	20	80	100
10	EPC-2 Drama Art in Education(1/2)	P-205	03	03	01	50		50
	Total		21	21	07	110	240	350

Semester-III

S.No.	Name of Course	Course	Instructional	Credit	Tutorial	Max marks		Total
		Code	Hours	Hours	Hours			
11	Pedagogy of School	TC-301	03	03	01	10	40	50
	Subject Part-II(1/2)							
	Practicum	P-302	18	18	10	150	100	150
	School Internship Report	P-303						
	Assessment of Practice							100
	Teaching in Selected							
	Report							
	Assessment of Practice							
	Teaching in Selected							
	Subject							
	Total		21	21	11	160	140	300

Semester-IV

	Name of Course	Course Code	Instructional Hours	Credit Hours	Tutorial Hours	Max marks		Total
12	General School and Society (1/2)	TC-401	03	03	01	10	40	50
	Knowledge and Curriculum part II (1/2)	TC-402	03	03	01	10	40	50
	Creating and Inclusive school (1/2)	TC-403	03	03	01	10	40	50
13	 (a) Vocational/Work Education (b) Health and Physical Education (c) Peace Education (d) Guidance and Counselling (e) Issues of Conversion and Environment Regeneration (f) Yoga Education (g) Value Education and Human Rights PRACTICUM EPC-3: Critical Understanding ICT EPC-4: Understanding the Self 	TC-404a TC-404b TC-404c TC-404d TC-404e TC-404f TC-404g P-405 P-406	03 03 03	03 03 03	01 01 01 01	10 50 50	40	50 50 50
	T		40	40	0.5	140	460	200
	Total		18	18	06	140	160	300